Under the Rules and Regulations of Cycling Time Trials

CLEVELAND WHEELERS CYCLING CLUB 25 MILE

TIME TRIAL

Sunday 26th June 2015

Organiser Timekeepers
Steve Binks Bill Millen

20 Esher Avenue Sherry Binks
Normanby

Middlesbrough Handicapper
TS6 OSH Steve Binks
Event HQ

Swainby Village Hall
Start 8.01 AM

Course

T251/1: Start on north side of the A172 carriageway, at grate opposite west entrance to large layby,
approx 1/2 mile west of Swainby and proceed easterly towards Stokesley Baths roundabout
(6.15mls). Take 3rd exit onto A173 and continue towards and through Great Ayton, taking care at
sharp left hand bend at bridge. Continue on A173 towards Guisborough, taking left exit at
roundabout at garage on east end of village. Passing through Newton under Roseberry, continue to
roundabout on main A171 Middlesbrough/Guisborough road, local to Pinchinthorpe (12.3mls).
Circle the roundabout and retrace outward journey, taking care when passing through Great Ayton
and negotiating Stokesley roundabout (18.44mls) to finish at a grate on north side of road, approx.
0.4mls west of start, approx 1 mile west of Swainby. (25miles)

Prize List

Ron Longmire Trophy — highest placed Teesside DC based rider

Scratch 1t £35 2" £25 3 £15 4t £10 5t £5
Handicap 1t £35 2" £25 3 £15 4th £10 5% £5
Lady 1t £15 2" £10

Team 3 riders on time 3@£10

Riders Notes

i) All numbers are available at the Event HQ and not at start. All riders will be required to sign on,
when collecting their number. A notice will be on display, adjacent to the signing on sheet,
identifying any significant risks that may have been identified on the day of the event, which may
affect rider’s or officials safety.

ii) No cars other than the Event Officials are to be parked at the start or finish

iii) No U turns are to be undertaken within sight of the start or finish

iv) Riders are not to warm up on any part of the course, whilst an event is being held.

v) No turbo trainers are to be used for warming up within 100 metres of inhabited properties.

vi) In the interest of your own safety, hard shell helmet use is recommended for all competitors.
Regulation 15, in the current CTT Handbook, states that All competitors under the age of 18 years
and/or Juniors must wear a properly affixed helmet which must be of hard/soft shell construction.
Helmets should conform to a recognised Standard such as: SNELL B95, ANSI 790.4, AUS/NZ/2063.96,
DIN 33-954, CPSC or EN 1078.

vii) A rear light, working in flashing or constant mode, affixed to a competitor’s cycle is
recommended.

viii) Please do not park in the village.



8.01

10
11
12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19
20
21

22

23

24
25
26

27
28

Keith
Nick
Robert

Rebecca
Shaun

Jost
Ben

Graeme

Barbara
Andy
Mark
Peter
John

John
Richmond

lan
Michael

Stephen
Mark
Gray
William

Richard
Daniel

Steven
Paul
Miss Alex

Stephen
Jamie

Alderson
Calvert
Spink

Kirton
McHugh

Mullenheim
Reynolds

Tate

Kettle
Moss
Tinkler
Guy
Howells

Kettle
Denton

Hutchinson
Smart

Murphy
Campbell
Walker
Wood

Lilleker

Hogg

Smith
Fountain
Smethurst

Belbin
Corcoran

[ RS

LR EL z k

ﬁ'ig

Cleveland Wheelers
cC

Adept Precision RT
Ferryhill Whs
Cleveland Wheelers
CcC

North Lancs RC
Cleveland Wheelers
CcC

Adept Precision RT
Cleveland Wheelers
CcC

Cleveland Wheelers
CcC

Adept Precision RT
Hartlepool CC
Adept Precision RT
Bishop Auckland CC
Cleveland Wheelers
CcC

Parentini Test Team
Cleveland Wheelers
cC

TS Racing Team - OTR
Cleveland Wheelers
CcC

Fietsen Tempo
Richmond CC
Adept Precision RT
Cleveland Wheelers
CcC

Darlington Cycling
Club

Cleveland Wheelers
CcC

Hartlepool CC
Team Swift
Cleveland Wheelers
CcC

Adept Precision RT

K

Handi-
cap

11:55
08:25
08:45

25:10
06:00

07:40
08:40

10:30

28:00
03:40
06:55
08:15
17:30

25:10
05:00

07:40
08:40

10:30
18:30
03:10
06:20

08:40
10:05

17:00
04:35
06:50

08:40
13:10



29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36
37
38

39
40

sstate =

Thornaby

High Leven

thorme

John
Johnny
Adrian
John
James

Gary
Tim
Richie
Dan
Gary

David
Paul

A

Hutton Rudby

ettt L

Cleveland Wheelers

Middieshroudh Ra

Main CC
Harrison Adept Precision RT
Stott Jackpot Racing
Wilson Adept Precision RT
Meadows TS Racing Team - OTR
Cleveland Wheelers
Tyerman CcC
Humpbhries Team Swift
Grant Hartlepool CC
Evans Adept Precision RT
Sivills Manilla Racing Team
Cleveland Wheelers
Kirton CC
Thirling Stockton Wheelers CC
-%ﬁ%‘%' Marton-in-Cleveland
A SN
JPV,._:\T:::.“‘J:;.l by Mewham B
:
Thay. Rer =
e
¢“<

S

T Great Broughton

T
£
Busby L i

o

o B1EEE

19:10
02:45
06:05
07:45
08:45

17:25
03:45
07:20
08:40
16:00

12:20
Scr

Easby

o 41z,

Guishoraugh



