Under the Rules and Regulations of Cycling Time Trials

CLEVELAND WHEELERS CYCLING CLUB 25 MILE

TIME TRIAL

Sunday 26th June 2015

OrganiserTimekeepersSteve BinksBill Millen20 Esher AvenueSherry Binks

Normanby

Middlesbrough Handicapper TS6 0SH Steve Binks

Event HQ

Swainby Village Hall

Start 8.01 AM

Course

T251/1: Start on north side of the A172 carriageway, at grate opposite west entrance to large layby, approx 1/2 mile west of Swainby and proceed easterly towards Stokesley Baths roundabout (6.15mls). Take 3rd exit onto A173 and continue towards and through Great Ayton, taking care at sharp left hand bend at bridge. Continue on A173 towards Guisborough, taking left exit at roundabout at garage on east end of village. Passing through Newton under Roseberry, continue to roundabout on main A171 Middlesbrough/Guisborough road, local to Pinchinthorpe (12.3mls). Circle the roundabout and retrace outward journey, taking care when passing through Great Ayton and negotiating Stokesley roundabout (18.44mls) to finish at a grate on north side of road, approx. 0.4mls west of start, approx 1 mile west of Swainby. (25miles)

Prize List

Ron Longmire Trophy – highest placed Teesside DC based rider

Scratch	1 st £35	2 nd £25	3 rd £15	4 th £10	5 th £5
Handicap	1 st £35	2 nd £25	3 rd £15	4 th £10	5 th £5
Lady	1st £15	2 nd £10			

Team 3 riders on time 3@£10

Riders Notes

- i) All numbers are available at the Event HQ and not at start. All riders will be required to sign on, when collecting their number. A notice will be on display, adjacent to the signing on sheet, identifying any significant risks that may have been identified on the day of the event, which may affect rider's or officials safety.
- ii) No cars other than the Event Officials are to be parked at the start or finish
- iii) No U turns are to be undertaken within sight of the start or finish
- iv) Riders are not to warm up on any part of the course, whilst an event is being held.
- v) No turbo trainers are to be used for warming up within 100 metres of inhabited properties.
- vi) In the interest of your own safety, hard shell helmet use is recommended for all competitors. Regulation 15, in the current CTT Handbook, states that All competitors under the age of 18 years and/or Juniors must wear a properly affixed helmet which must be of hard/soft shell construction. Helmets should conform to a recognised Standard such as: SNELL B95, ANSI Z90.4, AUS/NZ/2063.96, DIN 33-954, CPSC or EN 1078.
- vii) A rear light, working in flashing or constant mode, affixed to a competitor's cycle is recommended.
- viii) Please do not park in the village.



				Handi-
				cap
			Cleveland Wheelers	
8.01	Keith	Alderson	CC	11:55
2	Nick	Calvert	Adept Precision RT	08:25
3	Robert	Spink	Ferryhill Whs	08:45
			Cleveland Wheelers	
4	Rebecca	Kirton	CC	25:10
5	Shaun	McHugh	North Lancs RC	06:00
•			Cleveland Wheelers	07.40
6	Jost	Mullenheim	CC	07:40
7	Ben	Reynolds	Adept Precision RT Cleveland Wheelers	08:40
8	Graeme	Tate	CC	10:30
			Cleveland Wheelers	
9	Barbara	Kettle	CC	28:00
10	Andy	Moss	Adept Precision RT	03:40
11	Mark	Tinkler	Hartlepool CC	06:55
12	Peter	Guy	Adept Precision RT	08:15
13	John	Howells	Bishop Auckland CC Cleveland Wheelers	17:30
14	John	Kettle	CC	25:10
15	Richmond	Denton	Parentini Test Team	05:00
			Cleveland Wheelers	
16	lan	Hutchinson	CC	07:40
17	Michael	Smart	TS Racing Team - OTR Cleveland Wheelers	08:40
18	Stephen	Murphy	CC	10:30
19	Mark	Campbell	Fietsen Tempo	18:30
20	Gray	Walker	Richmond CC	03:10
21	William	Wood	Adept Precision RT Cleveland Wheelers	06:20
22	Richard	Lilleker	CC	08:40
			Darlington Cycling	
23	Daniel	Hogg	Club	10:05
2.4	Charren	Ciala	Cleveland Wheelers	17.00
24	Steven	Smith	CC	17:00
25	Paul	Fountain	Hartlepool CC	04:35
26	Miss Alex	Smethurst	Team Swift Cleveland Wheelers	06:50
27	Stephen	Belbin	CC	08:40
28	Jamie	Corcoran	Adept Precision RT	13:10

			Cleveland Wheelers	
29	John	Main	CC	19:10
30	Johnny	Harrison	Adept Precision RT	02:45
31	Adrian	Stott	Jackpot Racing	06:05
32	John	Wilson	Adept Precision RT	07:45
33	James	Meadows	TS Racing Team - OTR	08:45
			Cleveland Wheelers	
34	Gary	Tyerman	CC	17:25
35	Tim	Humphries	Team Swift	03:45
36	Richie	Grant	Hartlepool CC	07:20
37	Dan	Evans	Adept Precision RT	08:40
38	Gary	Sivills	Manilla Racing Team	16:00
			Cleveland Wheelers	
39	David	Kirton	CC	12:20
40	Paul	Thirling	Stockton Wheelers CC	Scr

